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BEL Unit / SBU   Nodal Officer Designation/ 
Department 

Office Address of 
Bharat Electronics 

Limited (BEL) 

Contact Details 

Phone  Fax  e-mail ID 

Corporate Office (1) Manoj Yadav 
Sr. DGM 

Management 
Services 

Corporate Office, 
Nagavara 

Outer Ring Road, 
Bengaluru 560045 

Karnataka 

080-25039277 080-25039234 manojyadav@bel.co.in 

Bangalore Unit (2) Mohan Kumar K.S DGM 
MS-BC 

Jalahalli Post 
Bengaluru-560013 

Karnataka 

080-22195248 080-28382067 ksmohankumar@bel.co.in 

Military 
Communication (3) Vittal Rao DGM 

MS 080-22195360 080-2880067 vittalraopn@bel.co.in 

Electronic Warfare 
& Avionics (4) Annamalai P Sr. DGM 

MS-IED 080-22195565 080-28380606 annamalaip@bel.co.in 

Telecom & 
Broadcast System (5) Venkatanjnaeya BG Sr. DGM 

MS-IED 080-22195749 080-28382380 venkatanjaneyabg@bel.co.in 

Homeland Security (6) Sridhar KB Sr. DGM 
MS-IED 080-22195482 080-28382380 sridharkb@bel.co.in 

Military Radar & 
Missile Systems (7) Suresh RA DGM 

MS-IED 080-22195906 080-28382966 sureshra@bel.co.in 

Naval Systems 
(S&CC) (8) Sathyanarayana Murthy R 

Sr. DGM 
D&E-Sonar 
Systems 

080-22195808 080-28382301 rsmurthy@bel.co.in 

Naval Systems 
(R&FCS) (9) Thomas T L  Sr. DGM  

Manufacturing 080-22195621 080-28388505 thomastl@bel.co.in 

Export 
Manufacturing (10) Ramesh Naduvinamani Sr. DGM 

MS-IED 080-22195385 080-28380252 rameshnaduvinamanib@bel.co.in 

Components (11) G. Vishnukanthan AGM Fabrication 
& Marketing 080-28380850 080-28380290 vishnukanthang@bel.co.in 
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Ghaziabad (12) PK Gupta 
AGM 

Central Materials 
Management 

Site IV, Sahibabad 
Industrial Area, 

Bharat Nagar Post, 
Ghaziabad–201010, UP 

0120-2776573 0120-2776731/ 
000 

guptapk@bel.co.in 

Kotdwara (8) Mohd. Shahid Sami Manager 
 Sub-Contract 

Dist. Pauri Garhwal, 
Kotdwara–246149, 

Uttarakhand 

01382-231146/ 
6351 

 

01382-231156/ 
32 shahidsami@bel.co.in 

Panchkula 

(9) Harvinder Singh DGM 
Purchase/MM Plot No.405, Industrial 

Area, Phase III, 
Panchkula–134113, 

Haryana 

0172-2521232 0172-2591785 harvindersingh@bel.co.in 

(10) Pankaj Singal           DGM 
Commercial/MS 0172-2051208 

0172-2591785 
pankajsingal@bel.co.in 

(11) Ramesh Kumar Chauhan DGM 
D&E 0172-2521320 rameshkumarchauhan@bel.co.in 

Hyderabad (12) A. Jagadeeshwar  Sr. DGM 
VD & MII 

Industrial Area, 
Nacharam, Hyderabad-

500076, Telengana 
040-27194262 040-27156007/ 

1406 jagadeeshwara@bel.co.in 

Pune (14) S Saxena Sr.DGM 
Sub-Contract 

NDA Road, Pashan, 
Pune-411021 
Maharashtra 

020-22903650 25865577 ssaxena@bel.co.in 

Machilipatnam 
(16) G Satyanarayana Manager 

Sub-Contract PB No. 26, RT Road, 
Machilipatnam-521001 

Andhra Pradesh 

0866-2527291 08672222640 satyanarayanag@bel.co.in 

(17) B Srinivasa Rao DGM 
Purchase 0866-2527325 08672222640 bsrinivasarao@bel.co.in 

Chennai 
(18) D.Gunalan DGM  

D & E 
Post Box No.981, 
Nandambakkam, 
Chennai-600089 

Tamil Nadu 

044- 22338376 
044-22326905/ 
044-22310151 

gunaland@bel.co.in 

(19) Sumathi.A Manager 
D&E 044-22338265 sumathia@bel.co.in 

Navi Mumbai 

(20) Balmiki Ray  Manager  
Sub-Contract Plot No. L-1, M.I.D.C 

Industrial Area, Taloja, 
Navi Mumbai – 

410208, Maharashtra 

022-27405865 022-27412887 balmikiray@bel.co.in 

(21) S H Sawant 
DGM 

Materials 
Management  

022-27405745 022-27412888 shsawant@bel.co.in 

 


